
Hall Tree
Assembly Instructions - Please keep for future reference

Instructions d'assemblage -s'il vous plait garder pour réference future

N724P264680K.N724P264680B

Important-Please read these instructions fully before starting assembly

Important - veuillez lire ces instructions complètement avant de commencer l'assemblage

ZG-100#lssue 3-24/09/12



1 



2 



3 



Assembly Instructions/Instructions de montage
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Part List / Liste des pièces

Hardware list/Liste du matériel: N724P264680
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Hardware list /Liste du matériel

A B C

D E F

G H I

J K L

M

Assembly Tools Required (Not Included)
Outils d'assemblage requis (Non inclus)

Male Camlock x 68 Female Camlock x 68
Femelle Camlock

Dowel x 22
Le goujon

Drawer slider 12" x 3
Tiroir slider 12"

Hex Key M4 x 1
Clé hexagonale M4

3.5*12mm Screw x 24
3.5*12mm vis

5*38mm Screw x 26
5*38mm vis

4*35mm Screw x 12
4*35mm vis

Handle  x 3
Poignée

4*8mm Screw x 6
4*8mm vis

Back Panel Stiffener x 20
Panneau arrière raidisseur

Ø20 Sticker x 40
Ø20 autocollant

Wall Fixing Pack x 2
Paquet de fixation murale
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Assembly Instructions /instructions de montage

Step 2
Étape 2

Attention:
Take care when installing the slide rails as
they have been pre-lubricated

Ball Bearing Slide

Slider runner

Slider runner

Ball Bearing Slide
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Assembly Instructions /instructions de montage

Step 3
Étape 3

Step 4
Étape 4
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Assembly Instructions /instructions de montage

Step 5
Étape 5

Step 6
Étape 6
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Assembly Instructions /instructions de montage

Step 7
Étape 7

Step 8
Étape 8
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Assembly Instructions /instructions de montage

Step 9
Étape 9

Step 10
Étape 10
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Assembly Instructions /instructions de montage

Step 11
Étape 11

Step 12
Étape 12
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Assembly Instructions /instructions de montage

Step 13
Étape 13

Step 14
Étape 14
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Assembly Instructions /instructions de montage

Step 15
Étape 15

Step 16
Étape 16
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Assembly Instructions /instructions de montage

Step 17
Étape 17

Step 18
Étape 18
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Assembly Instructions /instructions de montage

Step 19
Étape 19

Step 20
Étape 20
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Assembly Instructions /instructions de montage

Step 21
Étape 21

Step 22
Étape 22
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Assembly Instructions /instructions de montage

Step 23
Étape 23

Step 24
Étape 24
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Assembly Instructions /instructions de montage

Step 25
Étape 25

Step 26
Étape 26
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Assembly Instructions /instructions de montage

Step 27
Étape 27

1.Check Before Installing: Ensure the rails are secure and ball bearings are in place.
1.Vérifier avant l’installation: s’assurer que les rails sont sécurisés et que les roulementsàbilles
sont en place.
2.Prepare: Slide the ball bearings to the front of the rails before closing.
2.Préparer: faites glisser les roulementsàbillesàl’avant des rails avant de les fermer.

3.Align & Insert: Line up the drawer rails with the main slides and insert both sides at once.
Aligner et insérer: aligner les rails du tiroir avec les glissières principales et insérer les
deux côtésàla fois.

4.Fit: Open and close the drawer slowly three times to align and seat the ball bearings.
4.Ajustement: ouvrir et fermer le tiroir lentement trois fois pour aligner et asseoir
lesroulementsàbilles. 20 



Assembly Instructions /instructions de montage

Step 28
Étape 28

Step 29
Étape 29
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Assembly Instructions /instructions de montage

Step 30
Étape 30

WALL

1!

WALL
drilling hole

6x30mm
2!
WALL

3!

4!

5!

WALL

DANGER - To prevent furniturefrom toppling attach,
mount, boltor otherwise secure to walls andfloors.
Do not put heavy items ontop shelves.
Do not place unstablefurniture near where children play.
An anchor kit suitable for plasterwalls is included with this item,
if you require a different kit consultyour nearest hardware store.

Assembly is complete.
L'assemblage est terminé.
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